प्रेषक.

सतीश कुमार-।।, जिला एवं सत्र न्यायाधीश, फिरोजाबाद।

सेवामें,

श्रीमान महानिबन्धक, माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद।

पत्रांक 3165 / I -2019, फिरोजाबाद दिनांक-ol - 10 -2019

वित्तीय वर्ष 2015-16 से 2018-19 तक के चल-अचल सम्पत्ति विवरः। भेजे विषय-जाने के संबंध में।

महोदय,

उपरोक्त विषयक के सम्बन्ध में सादर निवेदन है कि मेरे द्वारा वित्तीय वर्ष 2)14-15 तक के चल-अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण मेरे द्वारा पूर्व में माननीय न्यायालय को प्रेषित किये जा चुके है तथा वर्ष 2015–16 से 2018–19 तक के चल–अचल सम्पत्ति विवरण, e-service JO साइड पर अपलोड कर माननीय न्यायालय को प्रेषित किये जा रहे हैं।

अतः आपसे सादर अनुरोध है कि माननीय न्यायालय से उपरोक्त चल-अचल सम्पत्ति विवरण के सम्बन्ध में अग्रिम कार्यवाही कराने की कराने की कृपा करें।

सादर

संलग्नक-उपरोक्तानुसार।

भवदीय,

Tunes (सतीश कुमार-।।) जिला एवं सत्र न्यायाधीश, फिरोजाबाद।

DISTRICT NOTE THE WAY !

Sarish Kumar. District Judge. Firozabad	Name & Designation initial date of Judicial
1-Smt. Suman Attri (Wife) Age 55 years 2- Km. Vanshika (Daughter) Age 24 Years 3- Km. Anshika (Daughter) Age 18 Years	SUBMISSION OF 2 Name and age of family members
Smt. Suman Attri. Service in Canara Bank Annual Income from Salary Rs.7.24.875/-	COMPLETE STAT 3 Deatails of earning members in the family such as their name profession income etc.
tola (app.) gifted at marriage 2- One Sony LCD 32" purchased in 2010 3- One A.C. Carrier purchased in 2012 4- One Marruti Car Run UP- 2013/9216 purchased in 1996 after taking Car Loan from SBI Nagina. 5- A.C. LG purchased in 2008 by my wife after taking staff loan from Bank cost Rs. 15500/- 6- Honda Car purchased by my wife after taking Car Loan from wife after taking Car Loan from her bank on 30-03-2010	SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES 2 3 Details of movable properties acquainted held in each F.Y. (exceeding rupees one month bank post office etc.) (exceeding rupees one month bank post
1- Saving Bank A/c No. 011 [81464736 SBJ Jhansi Balance as on 31-03-2019-Rs. 1.34.236.88/- 2- Saving Bank A/c [1047476439 SB] Micerut Cant Balance as on 31-03-2019- Rs.12.724.67/-	Details of account in bank post office etc amount in balance up to the financial year and source of amount
1- 5. Insurance Policy annual subscription Rs 57.809/ 57.00,000/- dated 10-11- 2014 from SBI Saving Bank A/c No. 11047476439 Branch SBI Meerut Cant. (Cont.) Home Loan taken from SBI Shati Nag from SBI Shati Nag 32469962060 Loan ammount 20,00000/ monthly deduction R 21,900/- from SBI A No. 011181464736	Details of PPF, FDR,NSC or KVP, PP and share units and others investments etc., Along with Account No.
Home Loan taken from SBI Noida has been closed and again taken from SBI Shasti Nagar. Meerut i.l., Are No. 32469962060 Loan ammount 20,00000/monthly deduction Rs. 21,900/- from SBI Are No. 011181464736	Details of PPF, FDR.NSC Details of loan advance etc. or KVP, PP and share to units and others numbers of installment sources if any with Account No. Details of PPF, FDR.NSC Details of loan advance etc. Salary and ot installment sources if any institution details of dedu
Annual Gross Income from Salary Rs.28.73.223/- Annual net income from Salary Rs.19.56.102/-	Gross income from salary and other sources if any with details of deduction
<u>Z</u>	9 Remarks

sent to Hon'ble Court. Note- Except balance of above noted Sb A/c All information mentioned in the statement has already been

(Satish Kumar-II)
District Judge
Firozabad

STATEMENT NO-01

									e e
	Noida Authority	:	Purchased.	Rs.2241000/-	:	504.80Sq. Meter Plot	:		
	Note: Now in financial Year 2012-13 Constructed house after taking house loan from Structure Meerut. (Loan A/c No. 32469962060)	g house roan tro	house after takin	2-13 Constructed 2060)	Note: Now in financial Year 2012-13 (Meerut. (Loan A/c No. 32469962060)	Note: Now in fit Meerut. (Loan /		14.06.1990	District Judge, Firozabad
stri Nagar.	m CBI Branch Sha	1 6				MICCIAN	-		Carich Kumar
shown in property statement of financial year 2009-10	Authorised Dealer.	:	Purchased.		:	195.9 Sq. Meter House C- 31 Moti Prayag Gharh Road Meerut	Meerut		
Already							District		
Remarks	acquired of to whome parted with	acquired of parted	Whether acquired or parted with	Estimated Value Rs.	Revenue assessed	Area in Acres	Village Pargana &	Appointment	Name
	From whom				U	4	(J)	2	
10	9	8	7	6	ES ACQUI	LE PROPER	IMMOVAB	TEMENT OF	ST/
	AR 2018-2019	ANCIAL YE	N THE FIN.	RED/HELD I	STATEMENT NO-01			STATEMENT NO-01 STATEMENT NO-01 STATEMENT NO-01	

(Satish Kumar-II)
District Judge
Firozabad
DISTRICT JUDGE
FIROZABAD

STATEMENT NO-02

STATEMENT SHOWING IMMOVABLE/LANDED PROPERTY OF SRI SATISH KUMAR, DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, FIROZABAD FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2018-19

:	:	÷	÷	:	:	÷	14.06.1990	Satish Kumar. District Judge, 14.06.1990 Firozabad
							7	
	o		6	5	4	د,	,	
9	8	7						
	Value		Ancestral	Acres	Pargana	District	Appointment	Name
Remarks	Estimated	Revenue	Acquired of	Area in				
		Annial			OLI WILL .	17.11		
		TIVE SOLO TO	FIROZARAD FOR THE FINANCIAL LEAR					

District Judge Firozabad (Satish Kumar-II